### 504764810 02/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4811538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE BLIVET	08/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORMA AUTOLINE FRANCE SAS
Street Address:	24, RUE BLAISE PASCAL
City:	GUICHEN
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	35580

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15487482

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600

Email: ljohannsen@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22000-000010-US-COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W.R. DUKE TAYLOR	
SIGNATURE:	/W.R. Duke Taylor/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504764810 REEL: 044842 FRAME: 0551

Attorney's File No.: 81712-0001-A

# **Declaration of Assignment**

We,

PARKER HANNIFIN FRANCE SAS, 17 rue des Buchillons ZI du Mont Blanc, 74100 Ville-la-Grand, France.

the undersigned, owner (Assignor) of the following patents:

U.S. Patent No. 7,654,584
with the title "GUIDE BUSHING EASILY INSERTED INTO A CONNECTION BORE AND
CORRESPONDING CONNECTION",
filed on November 23, 2005, issued on February 2, 2010
(registered owner: Legris SAS)

U.S. Patent No. **7,887,097** with the title "Coupling device for a motor vehicle fluid circuit", filed on April 15, 2009, issued on February 15, 2011 (registered owner: Legris SAS)

U.S. Patent No. **7,845,684**with the title "Quick connector",
filled on May 13, 2009; issued on December 7, 2010(registered owner: Legris SAS)

U.S. Patent No. **7,802,822**with the title "Coupling with an indicator",
filed on January **15**; 2010, issued on September **28**, 2010
(registered owner: Legris SAS)

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/027,334 with the title "BAYONET CONNECTION FOR COUPLING BODIES", filed on February 15, 2011, published on June 23, 2011 (registered owner: Legris SAS)

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have agreed to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee,

Į

NORMA Autoline France SAS, 24, rue Blaise Pascal 35580 GUICHEN France

PATENT

REEL: 044356 FEM-ME: 0419

REEL: 044842 FRAME: 0552

for its benefit and the benefit of its successors, our entire interest in the U.S. in the inventions described and claimed in the above-mentioned U.S. patent properties, including all of our corresponding rights, titles and interests and goodwill in and to the inventions.

Vierzon on 24 August 2017 Place/Date Michel Badiou .Blaise Goupy Legal name of the Assignor Witness name (print)

Blaise Goupy - Legal Representative and President of Parker Hannifin France Holding SAS .itself President of Parker Hannifin France SAS. Full name of the Assignor / position (print)

### Declaration of Acceptance

We,

NORMA Autoline France SAS,

24, rue Blaise Pascal 35580 GUICHEN France

hereby agree to, accept and take on the aforementioned assignment.

Sept 12, 2017 Gordan Place/Date

MULLIEZ foliable sol

radount Co.

Legal name of the Assignee

RECORDED: 12/11/2017

RECORDED: 02/06/2018

NORMA Autoline France SAS Zi Les Grandes Landes
Full name of the Assignee / Assigne Blaise Pascal - BP 48002 35580 GUICHEN

Tél. +33 (0)2 99 05 36 00